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1360 E. ME. INSANE HOS.-J. J. DEARBORN-V. LUDGATE--A. P. NORTON' 

UllAl'. 317 

Eastern 
Maine In_ 
Bane Hos_ 
pital, in 
favor of. 

.John J. 
Dearborn, 
favor of. 

Yerdi Lud­
gate, in 
favor of. 

A. P. Nor­
ton, in favor 
of. 

Chapter 317. 

Resolve in favor of the Eastern Maine Insane Hospital. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of twenty-six thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundied 
and nine, for the support of patients, said sum to be expended 
under the direction of the trustees of insane hospitals. 

Approved April 2, 1909. 

Ohapter 3]8. 

Resolve in favor of John J. Dearborn. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of 
in fifteen dollars for services, and eighteen dollars for mileage, 

to be paid John J. Dearborn, of Newburg, for attendance dur­
ing the org;anization of the senate. 

Approved April 2, 1909. 

Chapter 319. 

Resolve in favor of Verdi Llldgate, Chairman of the Committee on Edu­
cation. 

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to Verdi Lud­
gate, chairman of the committee on education, the sum of nine­
ty dollars an. fifty cents for expenses incurred by said com­
mittee in visiting schools at Gorham, Farmington, Machias, 
Dexter, Orono, Lewiston, Vvilton and Mars Hill. 

Approved April 2, 1909. 

Chapter 320. 

Resolve in favor of Clerk of tIle Committee on Interior Waters. 

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to A. P. Nor­
ton the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars, for services as 
clerk of the committee on interior waters. 

A PPl'oved April 2, 1909. 


